HCP
S E R I E S
PHYSICAL CONFIGURATION
PRECISION POWER
Ceramic Encased Wire Wound Resistors
PC Board Applications
WIRE WOUND RESISTORS
CERAMIC ENCASED TYPE

TYPE
POWER
RATING
70°C L
+1.5
W1
+1
CP-3A 3W 24.5 9.5 9.5 12.0 15.0 4.5 7.3 1.4 R10 15K 6.4
CP-5 5W 27.0 9.5 9.5 15.0 15.0 4.5 7.3 1.4 R10 18K 6.9
CP-5A 27.0 9.5 9.5 15.0 26.0 4.5 7.3 1.5 8.0
CP-7 7W 35.0 9.5 9.5 22.5 15.0 4.5 7.3 1.4 R10 30K 8.3
CP-7A 35.0 9.5 9.5 22.5 26.0 4.5 7.3 1.5 9.3
CP-10 10W 48.0 9.5 9.5 35.0 15.0 4.5 7.3 1.4 R10 47K 10.8
CP-10A 48.0 9.5 9.5 35.0 26.0 4.5 7.3 1.5 11.6
CP-15 15W 48.0 12.5 12.5 32.5 15.0 4.5 7.3 1.4 R10 43K 17.5
CP-15A (25°C) 48.0 12.5 12.5 32.5 26.0 4.5 7.3 1.5 18.6
CP-15B 15W 48.0 12.5 12.5 32.5 15.0 5.0 10.0 2.7 R10 43K 17.0
CP-15C (25°C) 48.0 12.5 12.5 32.5 30.0 5.0 10.0 2.7 20.0
CP20 20W 63.0 12.5 12.5 48.0 15.0 4.5 7.3 1.4 R15 56K 22.9
CP20A (25°C) 63.0 12.5 12.5 48.0 26.0 4.5 7.3 1.5 23.8
CP-20B 20W 63.0 12.5 12.5 48.0 15.0 5.0 10.0 2.7 R15 56K 23.5
CP-20C (25°C) 63.0 12.5 12.5 48.0 30.0 5.0 10.0 2.7 26.5
W1
3 W to 20 W
Fire proof

+1.5
H2
+2
H3
+0.5
W2
+0.3
T1
+0.2
T2
+0.2
T3
+0.2
CP-5Z 5W 27.0 9.5 9.5 15.0 22.0 4.5 7.3 1.1 1.5 3.5 R10 18K 7.5
CP-7Z 7W 35.0 9.5 9.5 22.5 22.0 4.5 7.3 1.1 1.5 3.5 R10 30K 8.5
CP-10Z 10W 48.0 9.5 9.5 35.0 22.0 4.5 7.3 1.1 1.5 3.5 R10 47K 10.6
CP-15Z 15W 48.0 12.5 12.5 32.5 30.0 5.0 10.0 1.5 2.0 5.0 R10 43K 19.5
(25°C)
CP-20Z 20W 63.0 12.5 12.5 48.0 30.0 5.0 10.0 1.5 2.0 5.0 R15 56K 25.0
(25°C)
Performance Requirements Test
Resistance tolerance + 10% [K]; + 5% [J]
Rated ambient temperature Up to 10W, full power